04-12-2005



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE d States, Patent and Trademark Office	
REC 102	977603	
PAIENI	13 UNL 1	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Eric C. Roeseler	Name: GRK Manufacturing Co.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional manages of accounting materials and Constitution of the		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1200 Dayton Street	
Execution Date(s) March 23, 2005	Officer / Iddiess.	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hamilton	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	State.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U-S-A- Zip: 45011-4220	
Other	(Uhio corporation)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. ,	
	tached? Yes XX No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed: Name Donald F. Frei	involved:1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for deficiencies only	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	XX Enclosed	
2700 Carew Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (513)241-2324	•	
Fax Number: (513)241-6234	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000 Deficiencies onl	
Email Address: dfrei@whepatent.com	Authorized User Name Wood, Herron, & Evans,	
9. Signature:	March 29, 2005	
Signature, 17	Date	
Donald F. Frei, Esq., Reg.No. 21,190	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/11/2005 JJALLAH2 00000031 29226450

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHERE	AS, I, Eric C. Roeseler, have inven	nted a new and original design for	or a CHEST OF DRAWERS WI	TH
NORMALLY CO	NCEALED INTERNAL SHELF as	fully disclosed in an application	for Design Letters Patent so entire	tled
and (check one)				
[X]	executed by us on even date herewi	ith		
[]	filed by me (us) on	, as Serial No	, preparatory to obtaining Des	ign
	Letters Patent of the United States	therefor; and		
WHERE	AS, GRK MANUFACTURING CO)., a corporation organized unde	er the laws of the State of Ohio,	and
having its principal	l office at 1200 Dayton Street, Hami	lton, Ohio 45011-4220, U.S.A.,	, desires to acquire the entire inte	rest
in and to the subject	ct matter disclosed in said application	n and in and to all patents issued	l or to be issued thereon.	
NOW, T	HEREFORE, to all whom it may co	oncern, be it known that, for and	in consideration of the sum of (One
Dollar to me (us) in	n hand paid, and other good and valua	ble consideration, the receipt of v	which is hereby acknowledged, I (we)
have sold, assigned	l and transferred, and by these present	ts do sell, assign and transfer unto	the said GRK MANUFACTURI	NG
CO., my (our) enti	ire right, title and interest in and to th	ne subject matter disclosed in said	d application and in and to all Let	ters
Patent Domestic ar	nd Foreign issued or to be obtained th	nereon, including all rights and in	nterests with priority rights under	the
Paris Convention	for the Protection of Industrial Prop	perty, the International Patent C	Cooperative Union, European Pa	tent
Convention, Comm	non Market Convention, or any other	r Convention or Union for each of	country of said Convention or Uni	on;
and I (we) do here	by authorize and request the Commi	ssioner of Patents to issue the D	Design Letters Patent granted on s	said
application and all	future patents granted upon the sub	ject matter disclosed therein to	the above-named Assignee, its le	egal
representatives and			•	_
-				
Full Name of				
First Inventor:	ROESELER	Eric First Name	C. Middle Name	
	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	$\Sigma - I \Lambda \Lambda$		11-	
_ Ce	in Chart		5/23/95	
	Signature		Date	
Post Office	216 5	W	45045 0000	
Address:	315 Forest Avenue, Post Office Address	Wyoming, Ohio City, State or County	45215-2022 Zip Code	
			•	
STATE Phio)			
STATE This COUNTY War) SS			
On this	13 ^{rg} day of <i>Marci</i> , 200 to be the above-named individual wh	5 before me personally appeared	d Eric C. Roeseler to me known	
voluntary act and o	deed and who executed the same for	the uses and purposes therein sp	ne foregoing instrument to be a pecified.	
-				
OZAR	PUB	Sacry Vy Notary Public	ikell	
/ ₹\$\}	TRACEVA AND	Notary Public		
(SEAL)	TRACEY L. NICH Notary Public, State of	(ELL		
	My Commission Exp	irea		
10.	December 2, 200	7		

RECORDED: 03/29/2005

PATENT REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0337